MIL 0000 06648

м. М.
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

~



05/05/16--01026--028 \*\*138.75

08/23/16--01016--001 \*\*638.75







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 6, 2016

JEREMY DANIEL 201 E KENNEDY BLVD STE 700 TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: LUNG INSTITUTE PITTSBURGH PLLC, LLC Ref. Number: W16000033326

We have received your document for LUNG INSTITUTE PITTSBURGH PLLC, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$138.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to the application submitted to this office, this entity transacted business in the state of Florida before properly registering with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Consequently, a \$500 civil penalty and an annual report filing fee for each year the entity failed to properly file a Florida annual report are due this office. Based on the date entered on the application, the civil penalty and annual report filing fees total \$638.75.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 116A00009517

Registration/Qualification Section

	I. See				
1 2 8	\$	CO	VER LETTER		
	ration Section on of Corporation	s			
	ung Institute Pittsb	•			
SUBJECT: _	<u> </u>		Limited Liability C	Company	
					nsact Business in Florida," Certificate of company to transact business in Florida
Please return al	l correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:		
	Jeremy Daniel				
		N	ame of Person		
	Lung Insitute Pi	ttsburgh PLLC			
		F	irm/Company		
	201 E Kennedy	Blvd. Ste. 700			
			Address		
	Tampa, FL 336	02			
		City/S	tate and Zip Code		
	jdaniel@myreger	med.com			
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	ification)
For further info	rmation concerning	g this matter, please call:			
Jerem	y Daniel		513 at (	373-084	48
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number
Divisi Regis P.O. H	LING ADDRESS: on of Corporations tration Section Box 6327 tassee, FL 32314			Division Registrati Clifton B 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section uilding secutive Center Circle see, FL 32301
	heck for the follow 25.00 Filing Fee	ing amount: □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ng Fee &	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA;

# Lung Institute Pittsburgh, PLLC, LLC

1

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Penneuluania		20 2	072017	
Pennsylvania (Jurisdiction under the law	of which foreign limited liability	3	972937 (FEI number, if applicable)	·
company is organized)	5			
4. July 2015	(Date first transacted busine	s in Florida	if prior to registration )	
	(Date first transacted busines (See sections 605.0904 & 605.	0905, F.S. to	determine penalty liability)	
100 Northpointe Cir S	te 103			na y Tangan
Seven Fields, PA 1604	.6		5	
<u></u>	(Stieet Address of Principal Office)			AUG AUG
5. 201 E Kennedy Blvd. S	Ste 700			S S S S
Tampa, FL 33602				$\simeq$ $\simeq$
	(Mailing 7	Address)		
. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box NC	<u>)T</u> acceptable)	
	Registered Agent Solutions			
Name:				24
Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Dr. Suite A			
	Tallahassee		, Florida	
Registered agent's accep	(City)		(Zip code)	
to complywith the provisi	ons of all statutes relative to the my position is repistered agen	proper and	gistered agent and ugree to act in thi complete performance of my duties,	and I am familiar with a
	Allon by		Adam Saldana, Asst, S	Secretary
	(Register	ered agent's	Adam Saldana, Asst. S signature)	Secretary
	acity and address of the person(s)		signature)	ecretary
8. The name, title or capa	acity and address of the person(s) ID - Owner		signature)	Secretary
8. The name, title or capa Michael Perry, M	acity and address of the person(s) D - Owner nd Drive		signature)	Secretary
<ol> <li>8. The name, title or capa Michael Perry, M 17115 Journey E Odessa, FL 3355</li> <li>9. Attached is a certificate</li> </ol>	acity and address of the person(s) D - Owner nd Drive 6 : of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. (If the ca	who has/he	signature)	custody of records in the
<ol> <li>8. The name, title or capa Michael Perry, M 17115 Journey E Odessa, FL 3355</li> <li>9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law</li> </ol>	acity and address of the person(s) D - Owner nd Drive 6 cof existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. (If the co ubmitted)	who has/he	signature) ave authority to manage is/are: y authenticated by the official having of in a foreign language, a translation of	custody of records in the
<ul> <li>8. The name, title or capa Michael Perry, M 17115 Journey E Odessa, FL 3355</li> <li>9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s</li> </ul>	acity and address of the person(s) D - Owner nd Drive 6 e of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. (If the co- ubmitted) Signature d in accordance with section 605.0	who has/he ys old, duly ertificate is of an author	signature) ave authority to manage is/are: y authenticated by the official having of in a foreign language, a translation of	custody of records in the the certificate under oath
<ul> <li>8. The name, title or capa Michael Perry, M 17115 Journey E Odessa, FL 3355</li> <li>9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s</li> </ul>	acity and address of the person(s) D - Owner nd Drive 6 c of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. (If the co ubmitted) Signature d in accordance with section 605.0 o the Department of State constitute	who has/he ys old, duly ertificate is of an author	signature) ive authority to manage is/are: y authenticated by the official having of in a foreign language, a translation of ized person b, Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any legree felony as provided for in s.817	custody of records in the the certificate under oath

Typed or printed name of signee

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

# DEPARTMENT OF STATE

#### 08/10/2016

### TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

#### I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

#### LUNG INSTITUTE PITTSBURGH, PLLC

is duly registered as a Pennsylvania Professional Limited Liability Company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT this Subsistence Certificate shall not imply that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC160810110520-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify.aspx